
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040284-2024 

Tender

Provision of Insurance and related Services to - Newry
Mourne & Down District Council (via Insurance Services 3
CCS RM6138 via DPS)

Newry Mourne & Down District Council c/o Arthur J Gallagher Insurance Brokers Ltd

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-040284
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c7fb  
Published 13 December 2024, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Newry Mourne & Down District Council c/o Arthur J Gallagher Insurance Brokers Ltd

Metropolitan Building, 31 Alfred Street

Belfast

BT2 8ED

Contact

Stephen Skelly

Email

stephen_skelly@ajg.com

Telephone

+44 2890897393

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040284-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040284-2024
mailto:stephen_skelly@ajg.com


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ajg.com/uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.newrymournedown.org/

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained
at

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Belfast:-Insurance-
services./QE48CZ7ND2

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

https://www.ajg.com/uk/
https://www.newrymournedown.org/
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Belfast:-Insurance-services./QE48CZ7ND2
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Belfast:-Insurance-services./QE48CZ7ND2


Page 3 to 9

Provision of Insurance and related Services to - Newry Mourne & Down District Council
(via Insurance Services 3 CCS RM6138 via DPS)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

66510000 - Insurance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Insurance and related Services to - Newry Mourne & Down District Council
(via Insurance Services 3 CCS RM6138 via DPS). At time of tendering all suppliers must
be on the RM6138 DPS.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,675,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Combined Liability Insurance

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

66516000 - Liability insurance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN0 - Northern Ireland



Page 4 to 9

Main site or place of performance

Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Combined Liability Insurance. To be managed by Arthur J Gallagher Insurance Brokers
Ltd as the contracting authority's appointed insurance broker and adviser (via CCS
RM6138 DPS)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,440,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

CCS RM6138 DPS



Page 5 to 9

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Commercial Combined Insurance.

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

66515200 - Property insurance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

Main site or place of performance

Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Commercial Combined Insurance. To be managed by Arthur J Gallagher Insurance
Brokers Ltd as the contracting authority's appointed insurance broker and adviser (via
CCS RM6138 DPS)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £150,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 6 to 9

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

CCS RM6138 DPS

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Environmental Impairment Liability Insurance

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

66516000 - Liability insurance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

Main site or place of performance

Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 7 to 9

Environmental Impairment Liability Insurance. To be managed by Arthur J Gallagher
Insurance Brokers Ltd as the contracting authority's appointed insurance broker and
adviser via CCS RM6138 DPS

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £85,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

CCS RM6138 DPS



Page 8 to 9

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

Suppliers must be included on CCS RM6138 DPS at time tender submitted.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

17 January 2025

Local time

3:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

24 January 2025

Local time

4:30pm



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Belfast:-Insurance-
services./QE48CZ7ND2

To respond to this opportunity, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/QE48CZ7ND2

 GO Reference: GO-20241213-PRO-28885885

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Northern Ireland

Royal Courts of Justice, Chichester Street

Belfast

BT1 3JF

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Belfast:-Insurance-services./QE48CZ7ND2
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Belfast:-Insurance-services./QE48CZ7ND2
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/QE48CZ7ND2
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T23:48:34+0000
	TCPDF




